
KSS TEAMS  - 2019 – 2020 
TEAM CONTACT SEASON 

ARCHERY 
Boys & Girls 

Mr. Jeff Begg 
250-870-5105  x4241 
Jeff.begg@sd23.bc.ca 

September – March 

BASKETBALL 
Junior Girls 

Robin Espenberg (Outside Coach) 
Robin_espenberg@paraxair.com December - March 

BASKETBALL 
Junior Boys A 

Francis Braam (Outside Coach) 
francisbraam@royallepage.ca November - March 

BASKETBALL 
Junior Boys B 

 
November - March 

BASKETBALL 
4A Senior Girls A 

Mr. D. Semeniuk 
250-870-5105  x6498 

Darren.semeniuk@sd23.bc.ca 
December - March 

BASKETBALL 
4A Senior Girls B 

Mr. Jeff Begg 
250-870-5105  x4241 
Jeff.begg@sd23.bc.ca 

December - March 

BASKETBALL 
4A Senior Boys A 

Mr. H. Parmar 
250-870-5105  x6275 

Harry.parmar@sd23.bc.ca 
November - March 

BASKETBALL 
4A Senior Boys B 

 
November - March 

CROSS COUNTRY 
Boys & Girls 

Mr. T. Carlson 
250-870-5105  x4374 September - November 

CURLING 
Senior Girls 

Karen Ellis (Outside Coach SD23) 
Karen.ellis@sd23.bc.ca 

krellis@telus.net 
November - March 

CURLING 
Senior Boys 

Karen Ellis (Outside Coach SD23) 
Karen.ellis@sd23.bc.ca 

krellis@telus.net 
November - March 

FIELD HOCKEY 
3A Senior Girls 

Mr. A. Bernhardsson 
250-870-5105  x4255 August - November 

FOOTBALL 
Varsity 

Mr. C. Cartwright 
250-870-5105  x4986 

Chris.cartwright@sd23.bc.ca 

 
August - November 

FOOTBALL 
 Junior Varsity 

Mr. C. Cartwright 
250-870-5105  x4986 

Chris.cartwright@sd23.bc.ca 

 
 August - November 

GOLF 
Boys & Girls 

Mr. T Sodaro 250-870-5105 x7358 
Mr. H. Parmar 250-870-5105 x6275 March - June 

RUGBY 
Junior Boys 

Ms. Leana Marton 
250-870-5105  x4986 

Mr. C. Cartwright 
March - June 

RUGBY 
3A Senior Girls 

John Good (Outside Coach) 
johngood@outlook.com March - June 

RUGBY 
3A Senior Boys 

Mr. D. Marfleet 
250-870-5105  x4023 January - June 

SOCCER 
3A Senior Girls 

Mr. A. Bernhardsson 
250-870-5105  x4255 January - June 

SOCCER 
3A Senior Boys 

Cam West (Outside Coach SD#23) 
triwestfencing@shaw.ca 

Kevan Kruger (Teacher Sponsor) 
Kevan.kruger@sd23.bc.ca 

 
September - November 

TRACK & FIELD 
Boys & Girls 

Nathan Reither (Outside Coach SD23) 
Bridget Kamp 

250-870-5105  x7693 
March - June 



ULTIMATE FRISBEE 
CO-ED 

Ashley Davison x6299 
Ashley.davison@sd23.bc.ca 

250-870-5105  x6299 
March - June 

VOLLEYBALL 
Junior Girls 

Mr. Jason Frisen 
jfrisen@voyagerrv.com 

Ms. Thea Gremmin 
Darren Hennessey 

darren@liquidpages.org 

 
September - December 

VOLLEYBALL 
Junior Boys 

Jadon Vakharia 
250-870-5000  x4535 

Jadon.vakharia@sd23.bc.ca 
Fane Triggs 

 
September - December 

VOLLEYBALL 
4A Senior Girls A 

Mr Kelly Hettinga (Outside Coach) 
Kelly.hettinga@sd23.bc.ca August - December 

VOLLEYBALL 
4A Senior Girls B 

 
August - December 

VOLLEYBALL 
3A Senior Boys A 

Mr. M. Sodaro (Outside Coach) 
250-870-5000  x6556 

Mr Troy White 
250-870-5105  x6768 

 
August - December 

VOLLEYBALL 
3A Senior Boys B Jennifer Olynyk (Outside Coach) August - December 

WRESTLING 
Boys & Girls 

Mr. A. McAvena (Outside Coach) 
Central Okanagan Wrestling Assoc. 

falconswrestling@hotmail.com 250-861-3163 
November - March 

 


